
 
 
 

14-16 Allée David-Morse, 1202 Geneva, Switzerland 
Tel. No.: (+41) 22-7161930 | Fax: (+41) 22-7161932 

email: geneva.pm@dfa.gov.ph | www.genevapm.dfa.gov.ph 

INVITATION TO BID 
FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF AN 

OFFICIAL CAR  FOR THE USE OF THE PHILIPPINE MISSION TO THE UNITED 
NATIONS AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS IN GENEVA, 

SWITZERLAND 
 

The Philippine Mission to the United Nations and Other International Organizations 
in Geneva, Switzerland pursuant to Republic Act No. 11639  – FY 2022 General 
Appropriations Act and the Department of Budget and Management’s Authority to 
Purchase Motor Vehicles  (APMV) No. D3-22-00010 dated 02 June 2022 and the 
Department of Foreign Affairs-Office of Fiscal Management Services fax authority no. 
GE-272-OFMS-2022 dated 09 June 2022 intends to apply the sum of Five Million One 
Hundred Seven Thousand Philippine Pesos (PhP5,107,000.00) or its equivalent of 
approximately US Dollars Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred Seven and 92/100 
(US$99,107.32) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under 
the contract for the “Procurement of an Official Car  for the Use of the Philippine 
Mission to the United Nations and Other International Organizations in Geneva, 
Switzerland”. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid 
opening. 
 

1. The Philippine Mission to the United Nations and Other International 
Organizations in Geneva, Switzerland now invites bids for the “Procurement of 
an Official Passenger Van for the Use of the Philippine Mission to the United 
Nations and Other International Organizations in Geneva, Switzerland”, 
described as follows: 

 
Lot 
No.  

Project Specifications Approved Budget for 
the Contract 

1 Official Car (Sedan), MPV or SUV with 
an engine displacement not exceeding 
2,500 cc, if gasoline-fed; or 3,500 cc, 
diesel-fed 
Should include: 

• Brand new 
• Metallic black exterior/body color 
• Automatic transmission 
• Navigation system  
• Air conditioning system 
• Service warranty – 100,000 kms 

or 2 years or more 
• Delivery before end of December 

2022 
Other options: 

• Alarm system 
• Parking assistant 

PHP5,107,000.00 or 
approximately  
US$99,107.32 

 
2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using 

a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the Implement Rules and 



Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the 
“Government Procurement Act”. 
 

3. Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subject to the 
conditions for eligibility provided in the IRR of RA9184. 
 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Philippine Mission’s 
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat during office hours from 8:30 to 
5:30 p.m. 
 

5. The BAC has scheduled the following activities for the said Project: 
Deadline for Submission of Bids Bid Opening 
29 June 2022 
1600 hrs. 

29 June 2022 
1600 hrs. 

Venue: Philippine Mission to the United Nations and Other 
International  
             Organizations 
             Allee David Morse 14-16 
             1202 Geneva, Switzerland 

 
6. Bids must be delivered and received by a designated member of the BAC of 

the Philippine Mission on or before 29 June 2022 at 1600 hrs.  
 

7. Bid Opening shall be on 29 June 2022 at 1600 hrs. at the Philippine Mission, 
Allee David Morse 14-16, 1202 Geneva, Switzerland. Bids will be opened in the 
presence of the Bidders/representatives who choose to attend. Late bids shall 
not be accepted. 
 

8. The BAC shall select the successful offer on the basis of such best and final 
offer which should meet the project’s minimum technical requirements and 
should not exceed the approved budget. 
 

9. The BAC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding 
process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without 
incurring any liability to the affected participants. 
 
 

10. For further information, please refer to: 
 
Philippine Mission 
Attn: Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat 
Allee David Morse 
1202 Geneva, Switzerland 
Tel. No. +41227161930 
Email: genevapm@dfa.gov.ph 
 
 

Geneva, 15 June 2022       
 
 


